
Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Tommy Wagner 1940 400 127 400 400 800 2127 7
Brandon Borden 644 127 0 169 72 0 225 600 1193 1

Terry Willis 1099 169 400 225 96 0 169 0 1059 3
Buford Tanniehill 1059 225 225 0 169 225 0 0 844 1

Bob Finn 38 0 0 0 225 0 0 450 675
Jerry Wright 94 0 0 300 54 0 300 0 654 3

Jeff Daft 2008 300 169 0 0 0 0 0 469
Roy Wilson 1267 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 400 1

Mike Izaguirre 625 0 300 0 0 0 0 0 300
Mel Landry 388 0 0 0 300 0 0 0 300

Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 0 0 300 0 0 300
Johnny Adams 127 0 0 0 169 0 0 0 169
Harold Dobbins 655 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 54

Jouy Baker 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Namba D7 Points
Thunder Boat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Brandon Borden 644 400 0 400 225 0 127 225 800 2177 2
David Richmond 457 300 300 169 400 0 400 0 600 2169 7

Don Wahe 2153 127 0 225 400 96 300 450 1598 3
Oscar Love 1175 0 0 300 225 0 0 0 525 3

Wendell Barrow 463 225 0 169 0 0 169 169 0 732 3
Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 25 53 300 72 25 254 729 1

Jeff Daft 2008 169 400 96 0 0 0 0 0 665 1
Bob Finn 38 0 0 0 72 0 0 0 338 410

Dale Robert 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 400 3
Ryan DeArmond 93 96 169 54 0 0 0 0 0 319

Kelly Wilson 2020 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 254 308
Phil Horton 0 0 0 0 0 300 0 0 300 2

David Meleni 1666 0 225 54 0 0 0 0 0 279
Jerry Wright 94 0 0 54 169 0 54 0 0 277 1
Team Insane 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 0 225 3
Mel Landry 388 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 127
Roy Wilson 1267 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 54
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Namba D7 Points
SS Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 400 225 400 400 400 1825
Don Wahe 2153 0 0 225 400 300 169 300 1394 2
Jim Pelezo 90 0 0 0 0 225 300 225 750

Kelly Wilson 2020 0 0 300 25 0 225 0 550
Ray Hamby 245 0 0 0 300 0 0 0 300
Bob Finn 38 0 0 0 169 0 0 0 169

Harold Dobbins 655 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25
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Namba D7 Points
Open Cracker Box



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

David Richmond 457 169 225 300 400 0 400 0 450 1944 3
Max Hill 1523 0 300 300 300 0 54 0 800 1754 7

Oscar Love 1175 127 169 169 400 96 0 600 1561 9
Jerry Roberts 1443 54 0 54 0 0 225 169 338 840 1

David Wale 804 54 0 54 25 169 72 127 254 755
Mark Mekchling 978 0 0 400 225 0 127 0 0 752 4

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 300 0 400 0 700 2
Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 54 127 300 192 673 2

David Meloni 1666 0 400 225 0 0 0 0 0 625
Wendell Barrow 463 96 0 96 0 0 169 225 0 586 1

Jeff Daft 2008 400 54 127 0 0 0 0 0 581 4
Jim Sullivan 205 0 127 96 127 225 0 0 0 575 1

Eugene Dukes 1070 300 0 54 72 0 0 0 0 426 2
Buford Tanniehill 1059 225 54 0 0 96 0 0 0 375
Rod DeArmond 92 54 96 54 0 0 0 0 0 204 1
Bud Satterwhite 1779 54 0 54 0 0 0 25 0 133

Don Wahe 2153 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
Danny Oliver 477 0 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
Mike Izaguirre 625 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
Team Insane 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 54 1
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Namba D7 Points
G1 Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

David Wale 804 300 0 225 400 400 400 800 2525 10
Ronnie King 1223 300 400 127 400 169 450 1846 3

Tommy Wagner 1940 400 127 225 225 400 450 1827 3
Oscar Love 1175 96 400 225 400 169 0 100 1390 3
Terry Willis 1099 72 225 169 54 0 127 0 600 1247 1

Buford Tanniehill 1059 225 169 0 96 169 0 0 0 659 1
Mark Mechling 978 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 400 2
Jerry Wright 94 0 0 127 72 0 96 0 0 295
Gary Gould 122 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 254 279

Terry Stafford 1104 127 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 254
Bud Satterwhite 1779 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 225

Dave Meloni 1666 0 0 72 0 0 0 0 0 72 1
Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25
Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Namba D7 Points
G1 Gat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Terry Willis 1099 400 225 225 400 0 300 0 800 2350 7
Ronnie King 1223 300 400 400 225 300 450 2075 2
Buddy Stone 533 225 400 169 169 300 0 600 1863 1
Jim Sullivan 205 0 0 300 127 225 0 0 0 652 1
Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 169 0 400 0 569 5
Team Insane 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 400 2

Johnny Adams 127 0 0 0 225 0 0 0 0 225
Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 225
Brandon Borden 644 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 0 169

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Namba D7 Points
G1 Sport



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Ronnie King 1223 300 400 400 225 300 600 2225
Jerry Roberts 1443 225 0 225 0 225 169 400 800 2044 4
Buddy Stone 533 127 169 169 225 300 0 450 1440 1

Eugene Dukes 1070 400 0 300 300 0 0 0 0 1000 2
Danny Oliver 477 0 400 0 400 0 0 0 0 800
Team Insane 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 400 2

Wendell Barrow 463 96 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 321
Buckshot Shackelford 1844 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 2

Max Hill 1523 0 225 25 0 0 25 0 0 275
Gary Gould 122 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25
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Namba D7 Points
G1 Rigger



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

John Borden 64 300 400 400 400 800 2300 2
Oscar Love 1175 400 300 225 300 450 1675 1
Kelly Wilson 2020 0 25 0 225 600 850
Ray Hamby 245 0 0 300 0 0 300

Buford Tanniehill 1059 225 0 0 0 0 225
Jouy Baker 0 0 0 169 0 169
Matt Baker 0 0 0 25 0 25
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Namba D7 Points
FE 1/8 Scale



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Brandon Borden 644 300 0 300 300 0 225 400 600 2125
Oscar Love 1175 169 0 225 400 400 0 800 1994 8
Don Wahe 2153 225 0 225 169 300 300 225 100 1544

Art Hall 0 0 0 0 0 127 0 450 577
Matt Shepard 1711 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 1

Max Hill 1523 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 400
Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 300
Team insane 0 0 0 0 0 169 0 169 1

Buford Tanniehill 1059 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 127
Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 25 25 25 0 0 75

Terry Stafford 1104 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
Tommy Shackleford 991 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Namba D7 Points
Open OffShore



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Max Hill 1523 400 225 400 400 0 400 0 800 2625 11
David Richmond 457 169 300 300 96 0 96 0 600 1561 2

Oscar Love 1175 225 400 300 169 54 0 338 1486 1
David Wale 804 300 0 0 300 127 225 192 1144 1

Jerry Roberts 1443 25 0 225 0 0 54 169 450 923 1
Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 0 0 400 54 400 0 854 1

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 225 0 400 0 625 4
Mark Mechling 978 0 0 54 169 0 72 0 254 549 2
Eugene Dukes 1070 127 96 72 225 0 0 0 0 520

Wendell Barrow 463 25 0 127 0 0 169 127 0 448 1
David Meloni 1666 0 169 169 0 0 0 0 0 338 1
Team Insane 0 0 0 0 0 300 0 0 300 1

Bud Satterwhite 1779 96 0 54 0 0 0 96 0 246
Phil Horton 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 0 225
Jim Sullivan 205 0 0 24 54 127 0 0 0 205

Buford Tanniehill 1059 0 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 127
Quinn 307 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 127

Rod DeArmond 92 72 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 126
Tommy Shackleford 991 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Mike Izaguerri 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Oliver 477 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Namba D7 Points
Open Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Oscar Love 1175 400 400 400 96 400 0 338 2034 5
Don Wahe 2153 300 0 127 169 300 225 600 1721 2

Tommy Wagner 1940 127 169 96 400 400 338 1530 9
David Richmond 457 225 127 54 225 0 72 0 800 1503 2

Ronnie King 1223 72 300 0 96 300 225 300 0 1293
Terry Willis 1099 54 225 400 169 0 169 0 192 1209 8
David Wale 804 169 0 54 225 54 225 192 919 2

Mark Mechling 978 0 0 169 54 0 25 0 338 586 1
Bud Satterwhite 1779 54 0 300 0 0 0 96 0 450 1

Buford Tanniehill 1059 96 96 0 54 169 0 0 0 415
Quinn 307 0 0 0 300 0 0 0 0 300 2

Jerry Wright 94 0 0 25 54 0 127 0 0 206
Bob Finn 38 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 127

Terry Stafford 1104 25 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 79
Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 72 0 0 0 0 0 72
Joe Baker 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Namba D7 Points
Open Cat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Terry Willis 1099 400 400 300 400 0 96 0 800 2396 6
Buddy Stone 533 225 300 225 300 225 0 338 1613
Ronnie King 1223 0 0 0 300 127 400 600 1427 3
John Borden 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 192 792 1
David Meloni 1666 0 225 400 0 0 0 0 0 625
Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 400 0 225 0 625 2
Jerry Roberts 1443 0 0 0 0 169 225 169 0 563 1

Art Hall 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 450 504 1
Team Insane 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 400 3
Matt Shepard 1711 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 1
Jim Sullivan 205 0 0 0 169 0 0 0 0 169 1

Buckshot Shackelford 1844 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
Johnny Adams 127 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25

Matt Baker 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25
Terry Stafford 1104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Namba D7 Points
Open Sport



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Buddy Stone 533 96 300 225 300 300 0 800 2021
Jerry Roberts 1443 225 0 54 0 400 127 400 450 1656 6
Eugene Dukes 1070 400 400 400 400 0 0 0 0 1600 5
Ronnie King 1223 225 72 25 300 225 600 1447 2

Wendell Barrow 463 300 0 96 0 0 225 300 0 921 2
John Borden 64 127 0 300 169 0 0 0 0 596 3

Max Hill 1523 0 169 127 0 0 169 0 0 465
Team Insane 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 400 1

Rod DeArmond 92 54 0 169 0 0 0 0 0 223
Buckshot Shackelford 1844 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 1
Tommy Shackleford 991 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Danny Oliver 477 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25
Jerry Wright 94 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25
Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25
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Namba D7 Points
Open Rigger



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Wendell Barrow 463 0 0 400 0 0 400 300 800 1900 4
Jim Pelezo 90 0 0 300 0 300 0 400 600 1600

Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 225 0 225 225 25 600 1300
Jerry Wright 94 0 0 196 0 0 300 0 496
Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 400

Jeff Daft 2008 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25
Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25
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Namba D7 Points
Gas Tunnel



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Ronnie King 1223 400 400 0 400 400 0 400 800 2800
Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 300 300 25 0 25 600 1250 1
Gary Gould 122 0 0 400 0 25 0 300 0 725

Jerry Roberts 1443 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
Danny Oliver 477 0 300 0 0 0 0 0 300

Max Hill 1523 0 225 0 0 0 0 0 225
Johnny Adams 127 0 0 0 225 0 0 0 225
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Namba D7 Points
Open Twin



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio Houston San Angelo Dallas El Paso Amarillo Carlsbad San Angelo TOTAL Eli

Brandon Borden 644 0 0 400 0 0 400 400 800 2000 2
David Baker 1504 0 0 225 0 0 225 0 600 1050 1
Jim Pelezo 90 0 0 300 0 0 300 300 100 1000
Jouy Baker 182 0 0 25 0 0 25 0 450 500
Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 225
Jerry Baker 0 0 0 0 0 169 0 0 169
Matt Baker 0 0 0 0 0 127 0 0 127
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Namba D7 Points
Gas Scale


